School

Program

2024 Report Period

Number of Students Starting

2024 Graduation Rate

2024 Employment Rate*

Number of Graduates
Attempted
Licensure/Certification
Exam

Licensure/Certificati

2024

on Exam Pass
Rates**

Tidewater Tech
Tidewater Tech Little
Creek

Tidewater Tech
Tidewater Tech Little
Creek

Tidewater Tech Trades

Automotive Technician

Building and Construction Trades

Combination Welding

Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning

Combination Maritime Welding

7/1/2023-6/30/2024
7/1/2023-6/30/2024

7/1/2023-6/30/2024
7/1/2023-6/30/2024

7/1/2023-6/30/2024

238
221

530
300

74

61%
74%

53%
60%

74%

86%
84%

70%
81%

67%

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A




