School	Program	2024 Report Period	Number of Students Starting	2024 Graduation Rate	2024 Employment Rate*	Number of Graduates Attempted Licensure/Certification Exam	2024 Licensure/Certificati on Exam Pass Rates**
Tidewater Tech	Automotive Technician	7/1/2023-6/30/2024	238	61%	86%	N/A	N/A
Tidewater Tech Little	Building and Construction Trades	7/1/2023-6/30/2024	221	74%	84%	N/A	N/A
Creek							
Tidewater Tech	Combination Welding	7/1/2023-6/30/2024	530	53%	70%	N/A	N/A
Tidewater Tech Little Creek	Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning	7/1/2023-6/30/2024	300	60%	81%	N/A	N/A
Tidewater Tech Trades	Combination Maritime Welding	7/1/2023-6/30/2024	74	74%	67%	N/A	N/A